
0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000

Testis

Hodgkin Lymphoma

Cervix Uteri

Childhood Ages (0-14)

Corpus & Uterus, NOS

Oral Cavity & Pharynx

Myeloma

Melanoma of the Skin

Urinary Bladder

Stomach

Kidney & Renal Pelvis

Esophagus

Ovary

Liver & IBD

Prostate

Brain & ONS

Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma

Leukemia

Pancreas

Colon & Rectum

Breast (Female)

Lung & Bronchus

12.8

31.1

101.4

105.2

112.7

133.9

145.0

146.8

148.7

180.7

192.8

204.6

256.8

257.7

267.7

285.8

305.8

354.1

463.4

751.5

783.2

2387.2

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

Prostate

Urinary Bladder

Myeloma

Colon & Rectum

Pancreas

Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma

Lung & Bronchus

Stomach

All Cancer Sites

Kidney & Renal Pelvis

Esophagus

Corpus & Uterus, NOS

Leukemia

Liver & IBD

Oral Cavity & Pharynx

Ovary

Melanoma of the Skin

Breast (Female)

Brain & ONS

Hodgkin Lymphoma

Cervix Uteri

Testis

Childhood Ages (0-14)

9.2

11.4

13.7

14.0

14.6

14.6

15.1

15.2

15.5

15.7

15.7

16.1

16.5

16.8

17.1

17.5

18.5

19.1

22.3

24.4

26.3

35.9

70.5

F
igure I-19

Source: NCHS public use data file for the total US and 2003 Life Tables. Updated on June 28, 2007 to reflect March 28, 2007 update to NCHS 2003 Life Table.

Person-Years of Life Lost
Due to Cancer, All Races

Both Sexes, 2004

Average Years of Life Lost
Per Person Dying of Cancer
All Races, Both Sexes, 2004

Years in Thousands Years

SE
E

R
 C

ancer Statistics R
eview

 1975-2004
N

ational C
ancer Institute



0 2 4 6 8 10 12

Atherosclerosis

Aortic Aneurysm & Dissection

HIV .

Alzheimers Disease

Septicemia

Nephritis & Nephrosis

Pneumonia & Influenza

Cirrohosis

Homicide

Diabetes Mellitus

Suicide & Self-Inflicted Injury

Chronic Lung Disease

Cerebrovascular

Accidents

All Other Causes

Heart Disease

Malignant Neoplasms

0.1

0.2

0.4

0.4

0.5

0.5

0.6

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.1

1.4

1.6

3.6

7.5

7.5

8.6

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

Alzheimers Disease

Atherosclerosis

Pneumonia & Influenza

Cerebrovascular

Heart Disease

Chronic Lung Disease

Nephritis & Nephrosis

Aortic Aneurysm & Dissection

Septicemia

Diabetes Mellitus

All COD

Malignant Neoplasms

All Other Causes

Cirrohosis

Accidents

HIV .

Suicide & Self-Inflicted Injury

Homicide

6.8

7.8

10.1

10.6

11.6

11.7

12.0

12.6

14.0

14.3

15.2

15.5

18.0

22.4

31.8

34.1

34.2

45.2

F
igure I-20

Source: NCHS public use data file for the total US and 2003 Life Tables. Updated on June 28, 2007 to reflect March 28, 2007 update to NCHS 2003 Life Table.
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